## **Special Meeting Notice**

Milan Township 16444 Cone Rd. Milan, MI 48160 (734) 368-8739

The Milan Township Planning Commission will be holding a special meeting at the Milan Township Hall, 16444 Cone Rd., Milan, MI, 48160, on Tuesday, October 15, 2024, at 6:00 p.m.

The items on the agenda are as follows:

## 1. Master Plan Workshop

This notice is posted in compliance with the Michigan Zoning Enabling Act, Act 110 of 2006 as amended, the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended, MCL 41.72a, and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA). The Milan Township Board will provide necessary reasonable aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the meeting with notice to the Township Clerk prior to the meeting. Individuals requiring any aids or services should contact Clerk Kozar at 734-368-8739.

Respectfully,

Stephanie Kozar, Clerk Milan Township